www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
May 10th 2013
SUB: EOL – End of Life Notification
Products impacted by this notice: Segment of Low Capacitance Range 0.33uF (R33) ~ 4.7uF (4R7); of
Surface Mount (SMT) & Radial Leaded (LDD) Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Part Numbers affected:  See below EOL Part Numbers table
Effective: May 10th 2013
Last order supporting business from established customers: June 28th 2013
Last delivery:   May 10th 2014
REASON FOR CHANGE: Reduction in market demand and reduced material sourcing options
Component
Type
NIC
Series
EOL
Part Numbers
Voltage
Rating
Capacitance
Value
SMT  NACE  NACER33M50V4X5.5TR13F  50 VDC  0.33 uF
SMT  NACE  NACER33M63V4X5.5TR13F  63 VDC  0.33 uF
SMT  NACEW  NACEWR33M50V4X5.5TR13F  50 VDC  0.33 uF
SMT  NACEW  NACEWR33M63V4X5.5TR13F  63 VDC  0.33 uF
SMT  NATT  NATT1R0M50V6.3X6.3NBF  50 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRE‐FL  NRE‐FLR47M100V5X11F  100V  0.47uF
Radial LDD  NRE‐FL  NRE‐FLR47M50V5X11F  50V  0.47uF
Radial LDD  NRE‐JL  NRE‐JLR47M50V5X11F  50V  0.47uF
Radial LDD  NRE‐JL  NRE‐JLR47M100V5X11F  100V  0.47uF
Radial LDD  NRE‐WY  NRE‐WY1R0M50V8X11.5F  50V  1.0uF
Radial LDD  NRE‐WY  NRE‐WY2R2M50V8X11.5F  50V  2.2uF
Radial LDD  NRE‐WY  NRE‐WY3R3M50V8X11.5F  50V  3.3uF
Radial LDD  NRGB  NRGBR47M50V5X11F  50V  0.47uF
Radial LDD  NRGB  NRGBR47M100V5X11F  100V  0.47uF
Radial LDD  NRSS  NRSS1R0M50V5X11F  50 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRSS  NRSS1R0M63V5X11F  63 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRSS  NRSS1R0M100V5X11F  100 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRSY  NRSY1R0M50V5X11F  50 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRSZ  NRSZ1R0M50V5X11F  50 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRSZ  NRSZ1R0M100V5X11F  100 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRWP  NRWPR47M50V5X11F  50V  0.47uF
Please use NIC QuickBUILDER tool to select – review and compare potential replacement part numbers for
the below Discontinued Part Numbers
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Component
Type
NIC
Series
EOL
Part Numbers
Voltage
Rating
Capacitance
Value
Radial LDD  NRWP  NRWPR47M100V5X11F  100V  0.47uF
Radial LDD  NRWS  NRWS1R0M50V5X11F  50 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRWS  NRWS1R0M100V5X11F  100 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRWS  NRWS1R0M63V5X11F  63 VDC  1 uF
Radial LDD  NRWX  NRWX4R7M50V8X11.5F  50 VDC  4.7 uF
Radial LDD  NRWX  NRWX4R7M100V8X11.5F  100 VDC  4.7 uF
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications at www.niccomp.com/pcn